		Patent and Trademark Office
g	ECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
1-31-92	TRADEMARKS	S ONLY Attended thereof.
IIS Patent and Tradem	Please record th	e attached original documents
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):		
		Address: 21312 30th Drive Southeast State
International BioProducts, Inc.		City: Bothell State: WA ZIP: 98021
Individuais —	Association	Individual(s) citizenship
General Parmership	Limited Partnership	Individual(s) Citizensmp
		Association State of
Corporation-State		General Partnership State of
Other		Taimited Pertnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)	attached?	Corporation-State State of Washington
		Corporation-StateState of Values
Nature of conveyance:		Other
Assignment	Merger	is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic
1—4	Change of Name	If assignee is not dolinered at representative designation is attached: Yes No
1 2 cc tr rt 3 1 2 5 - 1 - 1		has a separate document from Assignment
Other		(Designation must be a separate of Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution date: October 8, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)
		B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1945489; 2535281;
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No(s). 76354903; 76354915;		B. Trademark Registration (vo(s): 2662779; 2712944; 2760897
		2662779; 2712944, 270005
76354917; 76354918	Additional numbers a	ttached?
		s === ligations and registrations involved: 9
and address of party	to whom correspondent	ce 6. Total number of approximation
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed.  Ward Brown, Esq.  CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR  IOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC  1420 Fifth Avenue  Suite 2800  Seattle, WA 98101-2347		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		Check No in the amount of \$240.00 is enclosed.
		8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be
		required or credit any overpayment
		Number 03-1740.
Seattle, WA 90 206.682.	8100	
200.07	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		expection is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing injo	1 - 12 9008
original document.	//	Jane Livery 160. 10, with
Ward Brown		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature    Date   Copy   Copy
Name of Attorney or Agont		number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
Registration No. 28,400 Direct Dial 206.695.1716	Total	number of pages menastre
Direct Ditt Footong.		<del></del> -

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile No. 1-703-306-5995.

Date: November 1971, 2003

Kelli Jossamstr

TRADEMARK 700053458 REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0105



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

INTERNATIONAL BIOPRODUCTS, INC.

as filed in this office on October 8, 2003.

Date: November 5, 2003

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State



601-2-21-004

282-1485. 0 2003

SECRETARIED OCT 08 2003 STATE OF WASHINGTON

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OF INTERNATIONAL BIOPRODUCTS, INC.

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of International BioProducts, Inc., are herein executed by said Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020(5), as follows:

- The name of the Corporation is International BioProducts, Inc.
- 2. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation is as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

## ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is Biotrace International BioProducts, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment in an official and authorized capacity under penalty of perjury this day of October, 2003.

International BioProducts, Inc.

Andrew F. Palmieri, Secretary

ğ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0107